not allowed when the case management is being provided to an individual not eligible for 
Medicaid TCM as described in this provider manual. 

220.000 Benefit Limits 3-1-08 

Based on the state fiscal year (SFY) July through June, beneficiaries age twenty-one (21) and 
older are limited to one hundred four (104) hours (416 units) of targeted case management 
services per year. 

Regardless of the overall SFY benefit limit, each waiver plan of care must specify the number of 
units being authorized and documentation must reflect how those units are utilized.